R
e
c
o
v
e
ry
 P

te
www.carnes.com revised 02/18/2015 D-3
ORDERING INFORMATION | WPDB11H
    Design   Plate
  Model Number  Series                 Unit Size  Type Volt OPTIONS
 1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9 10
W - Energy
      Recovery
P - Plate Type
D - Direct
 Drive
UNIT SIZE
11
A - 115V, 1 Ph.
W P D B 1 1 H A A
H - Enthalpy Core,
 AHRI Certified
R - Recirculation
 Frost Control
J - Exhaust Only
 Frost Control
 (Default)
Plate Type - Direct Drive
    Design
  Model Number  Series                 Unit Size  OPTIONS
 1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
W - Energy
      Recovery
Y - Attached
 and Wired
P - Plate Type
UNIT SIZE
11
W Y P B 1 1 X X
E - Electronic Humidistat
 w/LCD Display (611227)
M - Mode Control (611230)
S - Speed Control (611229)
H - Humidistat (611224)
T - 20/40/60 Timer (611228)
B - Bathroom Timer (612151)
X - No Option
Optional Controls
X X X X X X X X X
A - Alum. Filter
 (Default)
S - MERV8
 Pleated Filter
C - Charcoal Filter
H - High Eff.
 Filter (Equal
 to MERV13)